

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 5035**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete “and federal funds” and insert
2 “, federal funds and funds described in section 2 of this 2019 Act”.

3 In line 11, delete “\$57,910,917” and insert “\$41,591,062”.

4 In line 16, delete “\$2,305,189” and insert “\$2,305,594”.

5 In line 17, delete “\$326,420” and insert “\$526,420”.

6 After line 17, insert:

7 **“SECTION 2. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures,**
8 **the amount of \$1,765,000 is established for the biennium beginning July**
9 **1, 2019, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses by the De-**
10 **partment of State Lands from the Portland Harbor Cleanup Fund es-**
11 **tablished by ORS 274.064.”.**

12 In line 18, delete “2” and insert “3”.

13 In line 24, delete “\$2,318,225” and insert “\$1,989,225”.

14 In line 27, delete “3” and insert “4”.

15 On page 2, line 3, delete “4” and insert “5”.

16 In line 6, delete “5” and insert “6”.

17
